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-
An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of 
the Cook Islands Government Account to the services of the year ending with the thirtieth 

• day of June 1994 and to appropriate the supplies granted in this period 
(10 November 1993 

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the 
Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully 
granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum 
hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be 
enacted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, 
and by the authority of the same, as follows: 

1. Short Title and application - This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 
1993, and applies to the year ending on the thirtieth day of June 1994 (hereinafter referred 
to as "the year"). " 

2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account - (1) 
The Minister responsible for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands 
Government Account, towards making good the supplies granted to Her Miijestyfor the 
services of the year, any sums which do not exceed the sum of $128,799,200. " 

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are appropria ted for the 
services expressed in the several votes specified in the Schedule to this Act. 

" 

This Act is administered by the Treasury Department 
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SCHEDULE 

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government 
Account for the year ending 30 June 1994 

VOTED 

Agriculture 
Are Kaute 
Audit Department 
Beautification 
Cabinet Services 
Civil Aviation 
Conservation 
Corrective Services 
Crown Law 
Cultural Development 
Customs 
Education 
Foreign Affairs 
Head of State 
House of Ariki & Koutu Nui 
Immigration 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs 
Justice and Lands 
Legislative Services 
Marine Resources 
Monetary Board 
National Advisory Board 
Ombudsman's Office 
Police 
Prime Minister's Department 
Public Service Commission 
State Owned Enterprises 
Statistics 
Survey 
Trade, Labour & Transport 
Treasury 
Water Supply 
Works 
Youth & Sports 

Trading Losses 

Energy 
Government Printer 
Ngatipa Store 

, 
Trading Capital 

Energy 
Government Printer 

, 
" 

3,602,600 
65,400 

173,500 
1,060,100 

144,100 
373,300 

1,365,200 
729,100 
530,000 

2,628,300 
578,000 

15,511,000 
1,960,300 

136,000 
127,800 
719,000 
634,600 

5,529,900 
1,501,600 

792,700 
7,376,000 

189,700 
272,500 
55,700 

1,927,800 
3,791,500 
1,172,600 

37,346,800 
300,900 
831,500 

3,053,600 
16,069,600 
2,212,600 
11,387,800 

247,300 

1,414,300 
3,200 

30,900 

2,949,600 
2,800 
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