

#### ANALYSIS

Title
1. Short Title
and application

2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands
Government Account
Schedule

1993, No. 8

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government Account to the services of the year ending with the thirtieth day of June 1994 and to appropriate the supplies granted in this period

(10 November 1993

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1. <u>Short Title and application</u> This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1993, and applies to the year ending on the thirtieth day of June 1994 (hereinafter referred to as "the year").
- 2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account (1) The Minister responsible for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Government Account, towards making good the supplies granted to Her Majesty for the services of the year, any sums which do not exceed the sum of \$128,799,200.
- (2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes specified in the Schedule to this Act.

This Act is administered by the Treasury Department

# SCHEDULE

# Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government Account for the year ending 30 June 1994

V	0	T	$\mathbf{E}$	D

A		3,602,600
Agriculture		65,400
Are Kaute	•	173,500
Audit Department		1,060,100
Beautification		144,100
Cabinet Services		373,300
Civil Aviation		1,365,200
Conservation		729,100
Corrective Services		530,000
Crown Law		2,628,300
Cultural Development		578,000
Customs		15,511,000
Education		1,960,300
Foreign Affairs		136,000
Head of State		127,800
House of Ariki & Koutu Nui		719,000
Immigration		634,600
Inland Revenue		5,529,900
Internal Affairs		
Justice and Lands		1,501,600
Legislative Services		792,700
Marine Resources		7,376,000
Monetary Board		189,700
National Advisory Board		272,500
Ombudsman's Office		55,700
Police		1,927,800
Prime Minister's Department	·	3,791,500
Public Service Commission	•	1,172,600
State Owned Enterprises	:	37,346,800
Statistics	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	300,900
Survey	A.	831,500
Trade, Labour & Transport	* *	3,053,600
Treasury		16,069,600
Water Supply		2,212,600
Works		11,387,800
Youth & Sports	$\mathcal{L}^{-\frac{1}{2}}$	247,300

### **Trading Losses**

Energy	į.	1,414,300
Government Printer	ì	3,200
Ngatipa Store	f'	30,900

# Trading Capital

Energy	2,949,600
C,	2,800
Government Printer	2,000